
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031807-2025 

Tender

Contract 19 - Painting and Decorating Supplies

North Tyneside Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031807

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05475e 

Published 12 June 2025, 11:03am

Scope 

Description

The Authority is seeking Construction Material Suppli-ers for the supply of Painting and
Decorating materi-als. It is anticipated the Contract will commence on 1 September 2025.
The Framework is for an initial 24 month period with the option to extend for a further two,
twelve month periods.

The materials are made up of core products which must be delivered to the Authority's main
stores in Kill-ingworth, NE12 6QQ no later than the second working day following order, and
must be capable of urgent collection when required within the Travel To Work Ar-ea.
Additional non-core items may be required within three working days.

Tenderers will be asked to hold prices for 12 months and a mini competition will be carried
out annually between the successful Suppliers.

Commercial tool

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031807-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031807-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 7

Establishes a framework

Total value (estimated)

£3,000,000 excluding VAT

£3,000,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2027

Possible extension to 31 August 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 Month extensions

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to
construction (except electric apparatus)



Page 3 to 7

Contract locations

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

Unlimited

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

0%

Justification for framework term over 4 years

Continuation of supplies

Framework operation description

• Following this tender exercise, it is envisaged that at least 3 Contractors will be appointed
to the Framework.

• Goods will be supplied by the first ranked Supplier using their submit-ted rates (Prices). If
the first ranked Supplier cannot fulfil the Order requirements then the Authority shall
contact the second ranked and then the third ranked where applicable. However, as
Suppliers are tendering for a basket (Lot) of goods, they will be expected to provide all items
within the basket. Suppliers must price and be able to provide a minimum of 90% of the
basket of goods for their submission to be valid, whether at framework inception or in



Page 4 to 7

subsequent annual refresh mini competitions. If less than 90% of the basket is priced, the
Authority re-serves the right to decline the submission. For those where a price is not
submitted at either tendering or annual refresh mini competition stage, the Authority will
include the highest cost received from other successful tenderers to allow a fair evaluation of
the basket of goods. The Authority would expect the rank 1 Supplier to source the omitted
priced product and provide it for that sourced price post award for the fixed price term.

• Non-listed products ('Non-core'), products not included in a Lot, for de-livery and collection
will also be required and Supplier(s) shall apply a percentage discount to those prices, as
provided in the Pricing Schedule. Any Non-core products may be added to the list of goods at
any time to fix a price with the Supplier(s). Suppliers will be asked to confirm the discount
they provide and provide monthly data to the Authority showing the savings that have been
made against catalogue prices for any Non Core items.

Further information via tender documents.

Award method when using the framework

Either with or without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Establishing party only

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 5 to 7

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

4 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

11 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-
caf79c8b2bde

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Price and Quality criteria as per tender documents.

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde


Page 6 to 7

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722
a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-
caf79c8b2bde

Technical specifications to be met

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722
a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-
caf79c8b2bde

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde


Page 7 to 7

Contracting authority 

North Tyneside Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYBQ-4733-WWLW

Quadrant

North Tyneside

NE27 0BY

United Kingdom

Email: strategic.procurement@northtyneside.gov.uk

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:strategic.procurement@northtyneside.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Justification for framework term over 4 years
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/0d3f5f59-722a-40ca-9eaa-caf79c8b2bde

	Contracting authority
	North Tyneside Borough Council


		2025-06-15T02:17:28+0100
	TCPDF




